RESOLUTION NO. 2025-0789

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE REPLAT OF POINTON'S OAKWOOD STATION, LOT 3 AND LOT 4 AN ADDITION TO OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RELOCATING A SHARED DRIVEWAY AS PROVIDED IN O.S. TITLE 19, §868.8.

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma County Planning Commission did on February 20, 2025 in an open meeting approved the **replat** of Pointon's Oakwood Station Lot 3 and Lot 4 an addition to Oklahoma County, Oklahoma;

Lots Three (3) and Four (4), Pointon's Oakwood Station, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma according to the recorded plat thereof.

Location: 13798 & 13840 SE 29th St (County Highway District #2)

And

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission recommends approval by the Board of County Commissioners;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby accepts this **replat** of Pointon's Oakwood Station, Lot 3 and Lot 4 and authorizes the replat to be placed on record.

APPROVED this	day of	, 2025
APPROVED:		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
		, Chairman
Stacey Trumbo, P.E County Engineer	-	, Member
		, Member
ATTEST:		
Maressa Treat County Clerk		
APPROVED as to form and le	egality thisday of	, 2025

Assistant District Attorney

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-0789

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE REPLAT OF POINTON'S OAKWOOD STATION, LOT 3 AND LOT 4 AN ADDITION TO OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RELOCATING A SHARED DRIVEWAY AS PROVIDED IN O.S. TITLE 19, §868.8.

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma County Planning Commission did on February 20, 2025 in an open meeting approved the **replat** of Pointon's Oakwood Station Lot 3 and Lot 4 an addition to Oklahoma County, Oklahoma;

Lots Three (3) and Four (4), Pointon's Oakwood Station, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma according to the recorded plat thereof.

Location: 13798 & 13840 SE 29th St (County Highway District #2)

And

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission recommends approval by the Board of County Commissioners;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby accepts this **replat** of Pointon's Oakwood Station, Lot 3 and Lot 4 and authorizes the replat to be placed on record.

APPROVED thisday of

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

APPROVED:

_____, Chairman

Stacey Trumbo, P.E County Engineer

, Member

, Member

ATTEST:

Maressa Treat County Clerk

26 day of Ach APPROVED as to form and legality this_ stant District Attorney

